

b
ITEM NO.2

COURT NO.6

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 2955-2974 OF 2009

COMMISSIONER OF CUSTOMS & EXCISE, MANGALORE

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M/S.PURUSHOTTAM GOKUL DASS PLYWOOD CO.LTD. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report for direction)

Date: 17/09/2012 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RANJANA PRAKASH DESAI

For Appellant(s)

Mr. B. Bhattacharya, ASG
Mr. Arijit Prasad, Adv.
Mr. Ajay Singh, Adv.
Mrs. Ritu Bhardwaj, Adv.
for Mr. Shreekant N. Terdal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Shamik Sanjanwala, Adv.
for Mr. K.V. Sreekumar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the respondents states that he has received a copy of the statement of case filed on behalf of the appellant and prays for two weeks time for filing the statement of case.

By way of last chance, two weeks' time is allowed to the respondents for filing the statement of case, failing which the matter shall proceed in accordance with the Rules of this Court.

|(N.S.K. Kamesh)

| |(Sneh Bala Mehra)

|
|Court Master

| |Court Master

|