

ITEM NO.1712

COURT NO.13

SECTION IV-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 2955-2974/2009

COMMISSIONER OF CUSTOMS AND EXCISE, MANGALORE

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S PURUSHOTTAM GOKUL DASS PLYWOOD COMPANY LTD. & ORS. Respondent(s)

Date : 12-09-2023 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.V. VISWANATHAN
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Appellant(s) Mr. Praneet Pranav, Adv.
Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Shamik Shirishbhai Sanjanwala, AOR
Mr. Shantanu Parmar, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

When the matter was called out, Mr. Shamik S. Sanjanwala, learned counsel appearing for Respondent Nos. 1 to 11 and 14 to 20, states that the substitution of legal heirs of Respondent Nos. 12 and 13 is incomplete. He states that even though he is appearing for the other respondents, he will furnish fresh particulars, with full details of the legal heirs along with their addresses, to the learned counsel for the appellant. The appellant shall independently verify the particulars and shall move an appropriate application for substitution. Let the needful be done within four weeks.

Learned counsel for the appellant submits that he is informed that Respondent No. 18 has also expired. He prays for four weeks' time to take steps to file an appropriate application for

substitution in this regard.

List after four weeks.

**(JAYANT KUMAR ARORA)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS**

**(VIRENDER SINGH)
BRANCH OFFICER**