

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 2955-2974/2009

COMMISSIONER OF CUSTOMS AND EXCISE, MANGALORE

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S PURUSHOTTAM GOKUL DASS PLYWOOD COMPANY
LTD. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(office report on default is to be listed before the Hon'ble Judge
in Chambers)

Date : 16-02-2024 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SATISH CHANDRA SHARMA
[IN CHAMBER]For Appellant(s) Mrs. Noor Rampal, Adv.
Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, AORFor Respondent(s) Mr. Shamik Shirishbhai Sanjanwala, AOR
Mr. Shantanu Parmar, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

1. Learned counsel for the appellant prays for four weeks time to take appropriate steps in respect of service of notice.

2. Time, as sought for, is granted.

3. List the matter after four weeks.

(NEETU SACHDEVA)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS(VEENA RANI NAGPAL)
COURT MASTER (NSH)