

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 2955-2974 OF 2009

COMMISSIONER OF CUSTOMS
AND EXCISE, MANGALORE

....APPELLANT(S)

VERSUS

M/S PURUSHOTTAM GOKUL DASS
PLYWOOD COMPANY LTD. & ORS.

....RESPONDENT(S)

ORDER

Learned counsel for the appellants has not taken steps for effecting service in terms of the earlier directions. In the interest of justice, one more opportunity of four weeks' is granted to the appellants to take the requisite steps. If the needful is not done, within the next four weeks, the appeals shall stand rejected for want of prosecution to the extent of the unserved respondents without further reference to the Court.

.....J.
(SANDEEP MEHTA)

New Delhi
8th August, 2024

ITEM NO.1728

COURT NO.16

SECTION IV-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal Nos.2955-2974/2009

COMMISSIONER OF CUSTOMS AND EXCISE, MANGALORE

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S PURUSHOTTAM GOKUL DASS

PLYWOOD COMPANY LTD. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(office report on default is to be listed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers)

Date : 08-08-2024 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANDEEP MEHTA

[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s) Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Shamik Shirishbhai Sanjanwala, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Learned counsel for the appellants has not taken steps for effecting service in terms of the earlier directions. In the interest of justice, one more opportunity of four weeks' is granted to the appellants to take the requisite steps. If the needful is not done, within the next four weeks, the appeals shall stand rejected for want of prosecution to the extent of the unserved respondents without further reference to the Court.

(CHANDRESH)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(Signed order is placed on the file)

(SUDHIR KUMAR SHARMA)
COURT MASTER (NSH)

