

ITEM NO.3

REGISTRAR COURT

SECTION IV-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MS. SUJATA SINGH

Civil Appeal No(s). 2955-2974/2009

COMMISSIONER OF CUSTOMS AND EXCISE, MANGALORE

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S PURUSHOTTAM GOKUL DASS PLYWOOD COMPANY LTD. & ORS.Respondent(s)

Date : 17-09-2024 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Sanjay Kumar Yadav, Adv.

Mr. G. S. Makkar, AOR

Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Shamik Shirishbhai Sanjanwala, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Respondent nos.1 to 11, 14 to 17, 19 and 20 are duly represented.

Respondent nos.12 and 13 have expired. Lrs. of said deceased respondents are brought on record vide Hon'ble Judge-in-Chambers order dated 09.12.2019 and appeals are rejected in respect of their lrs. in terms of Hon'ble Judge-in-Chambers order dated 08.08.2024.

Respondent no.18 has expired. Appeal is rejected in respect of said deceased respondent vide Hon'ble Judge-in-Chambers order dated 08.08.2024.

Ld. counsel for the Appellant has filed Affidavit of valuation and ad valorem court fee.

Both the parties have filed their statement of case.

Hence, process the matter for listing before the Hon'ble Court, as per rules.

SUJATA SINGH
Registrar

pm